

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 3038-3039/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 26/11/2002 in CRLA 1402/01
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

RUDRAPPA RAMAPPA JAINAPUR & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and bail)

With
SLP(Crl.)No.3184-3185/2003 and Crl.MP 6783-6784/03 in Crl.A No.D6133/03
(For c/delay in re-filing Crl.Appeal and office report)

Date : 04/08/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mr. S.S. Javali,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Kirth S. Javali,Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Sanjay R. Hegee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.Issue notice on bail application.

Crl.MP Nos.6783-6784/03 in Crl.A.No.D6133/03.

Delay condoned. Appeals admitted.

Issue notice on bail application. Mr. S.R. Hegde, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondent and seeks four weeks time to file counter affidavit. Time prayed for is granted.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master